
CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE 
This Change Control Notice is issued under the G-Cloud 11 Framework Agreement (RM1557.11). 

 

Contract Change Notice 

  Contract Change  
03 

 
Date: 

 
01/03/2022 

 
  

Notice Number: 
    

         

  Variation Title:  
Contract extension 

 Call-Off Contract  
CQC ICTC 847      

reference: 
 

         

  Call-Off Contract  MuleSoft ESB Anypoint Licensing Subscription, Support and 
  title:   Development   
 

 

WHEREAS the Supplier and the Buyer entered into a Call-Off Contract for the supply 
of MuleSoft ESB Anypoint Licensing Subscription, Support and Development 
dated 30/04/2020 (the "Original Call-Off Contract") and now wish to amend the 
Original Call-Off Contract. 
 

IT IS AGREED as follows 
 
1. The Original Call-Off Contract shall be amended as set out in this 

Change Control Notice: 
 

 Change Requestor /  Care Quality Commission - Commercial & Contracts 
 Originator     

 Summary of Change  Exercising the contract extension under the contract. 
      

 Reason for Change  Two (2) periods of 12-month extension available – utilising the 

   first (1st) extension option.  
    

 Revised Contract  Original Contract Value  £609,795.00 ex VAT 

 Price  Contract Change Note 01  £8,977.50 ex VAT 

   Contract Change Note 02  £5,130.00 ex VAT 

   Contract Change Note 03  £322,718.58 ex VAT 

 Contract Value  New Total Contract Value  £946,621.08 ex VAT 

 Revised Payment  Day rate (7.5 hours) -   

 Schedule  Monthly support  
     

   Subscription renewal  

   Total: £322,718.58  

   

 Revised  As per original contract and CCN 001 & CCN 002. 
 Specification     

 Contract Period  Original Contract period of 24 months (from 30/04/2020 to 
   29/04/2022).   
   

 Revised Contract  30/04/2022 to 29/04/2023 – 12 months.  

 Period     

     Page 1 of 3 



Change in Contract N/A. 
Manager(s)  

Other Changes N/A. 
 

 

2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall 
remain effective. 

 
3. This Change Control Notice (CCN) shall take effect from the date on which 

both the Authority and the Contractor have communicated acceptance of 
its terms. 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer  

 

Signature:  Date:    08/03/2022 

   

Name:  
  

Job Title Chief Executive 
  

Address: Care Quality Commission Citygate 
 Gallowgate 
 Newcastle Upon Tyne 
 NE1 4PA 
 United Kingdom  

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

   

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 3 


